
Wave - Appeal Decisions Report
Lists the current information about FRNs affected by a given Funding Appeal Wave.

Criteria:

Appeal Wave is 216
Funding Year is or 2021

Service Provider
(SPIN)

Applicant
(BEN) State FRN Svc Status SLD Explanation Requested

Amount
Committed

Amount

AMS.NET, Inc.
(143005880)

San Joaquin
Valley Library
Sys (144077)

CA 2199056380 IC Funded
MR1:The Contract
Expiration Date was
changed from 9/30/2022
to 6/30/2022 to agre...

$9,778.13 $9,778.13

AMS.NET, Inc.
(143005880)

San Joaquin
Valley Library
Sys (144077)

CA 2199051159 IC Funded
MR1:The Contract
Expiration Date was
changed from 9/30/2022
to 6/30/2022 to agre...

$9,778.13 $9,778.13

AMS.NET, Inc.
(143005880)

San Joaquin
Valley Library
Sys (144077)

CA 2199051169 IC Funded
MR1:The Contract
Expiration Date was
changed from 9/30/2022
to 6/30/2022 to agre...

$9,778.13 $9,778.13

AMS.NET, Inc.
(143005880)

San Joaquin
Valley Library
Sys (144077)

CA 2199052355 IC Funded
MR1:The Contract
Expiration Date was
changed from 9/30/2023
to 6/30/2022 to agre...

$9,778.13 $9,778.13

AMS.NET, Inc.
(143005880)

San Joaquin
Valley Library
Sys (144077)

CA 2199056327 IC Funded
MR1:The Contract
Expiration Date was
changed from 9/30/2022
to 6/30/2022 to agre...

$8,410.40 $8,410.40

AMS.NET, Inc.
(143005880)

San Joaquin
Valley Library
Sys (144077)

CA 2199056337 IC Funded
MR1:The Contract
Expiration Date was
changed from 9/30/2022
to 6/30/2022 to agre...

$9,732.96 $9,732.96



Service Provider
(SPIN)

Applicant
(BEN) State FRN Svc Status SLD Explanation Requested

Amount
Committed

Amount

AMS.NET, Inc.
(143005880)

San Joaquin
Valley Library
Sys (144077)

CA 2199056340 IC Funded
MR1:The Contract
Expiration Date was
changed from 9/30/2022
to 6/30/2022 to agre...

$8,410.40 $8,410.40

AMS.NET, Inc.
(143005880)

San Joaquin
Valley Library
Sys (144077)

CA 2199056348 IC Funded
MR1:The Contract
Expiration Date was
changed from 9/30/2022
to 6/30/2022 to agre...

$10,019.57 $10,019.57

AMS.NET, Inc.
(143005880)

San Joaquin
Valley Library
Sys (144077)

CA 2199056355 IC Funded
MR1:The Contract
Expiration Date was
changed from 9/30/2022
to 6/30/2022 to agre...

$19,577.62 $19,577.62

AMS.NET, Inc.
(143005880)

San Joaquin
Valley Library
Sys (144077)

CA 2199056361 IC Funded
MR1:The Contract
Expiration Date was
changed from 9/30/2022
to 6/30/2022 to agre...

$62,775.17 $62,775.17

AMS.NET, Inc.
(143005880)

San Joaquin
Valley Library
Sys (144077)

CA 2199056365 IC Funded
MR1:The Contract
Expiration Date was
changed from 9/30/2022
to 6/30/2022 to agre...

$50,037.31 $50,037.31

AMS.NET, Inc.
(143005880)

San Joaquin
Valley Library
Sys (144077)

CA 2199056370 IC Funded
MR1:The Contract
Expiration Date was
changed from 9/30/2022
to 6/30/2022 to agre...

$9,778.13 $9,778.13

AMS.NET, Inc.
(143005880)

San Joaquin
Valley Library
Sys (144077)

CA 2199056373 IC Funded
MR1:The Contract
Expiration Date was
changed from 9/30/2022
to 6/30/2022 to agre...

$9,778.13 $9,778.13

AMS.NET, Inc.
(143005880)

San Joaquin
Valley Library
Sys (144077)

CA 2199056377 IC Funded
MR1:The Contract
Expiration Date was
changed from 9/30/2022
to 6/30/2022 to agre...

$9,778.13 $9,778.13



Service Provider
(SPIN)

Applicant
(BEN) State FRN Svc Status SLD Explanation Requested

Amount
Committed

Amount

AMS.NET, Inc.
(143005880)

San Joaquin
Valley Library
Sys (144077)

CA 2199051157 IC Funded
MR1:The Contract
Expiration Date was
changed from 9/30/2022
to 6/30/2022 to agre...

$9,778.13 $9,778.13

AMS.NET, Inc.
(143005880)

San Joaquin
Valley Library
Sys (144077)

CA 2199056383 IC Funded
MR1:The Contract
Expiration Date was
changed from 9/30/2022
to 6/30/2022 to agre...

$9,778.13 $9,778.13

AMS.NET, Inc.
(143005880)

San Joaquin
Valley Library
Sys (144077)

CA 2199056387 IC Funded
MR1:The Contract
Expiration Date was
changed from 9/30/2022
to 6/30/2022 to agre...

$9,778.13 $9,778.13

AMS.NET, Inc.
(143005880)

San Joaquin
Valley Library
Sys (144077)

CA 2199056390 IC Funded
MR1:The Contract
Expiration Date was
changed from 9/30/2022
to 6/30/2022 to agre...

$10,019.57 $10,019.57

AMS.NET, Inc.
(143005880)

San Joaquin
Valley Library
Sys (144077)

CA 2199056394 IC Funded
MR1:The Contract
Expiration Date was
changed from 9/30/2022
to 6/30/2022 to agre...

$9,778.13 $9,778.13

AMS.NET, Inc.
(143005880)

San Joaquin
Valley Library
Sys (144077)

CA 2199056396 IC Funded
MR1:The Contract
Expiration Date was
changed from 9/30/2022
to 6/30/2022 to agre...

$9,778.13 $9,778.13

AMS.NET, Inc.
(143005880)

San Joaquin
Valley Library
Sys (144077)

CA 2199056399 IC Funded
MR1:The Contract
Expiration Date was
changed from 9/30/2022
to 6/30/2022 to agre...

$9,778.13 $9,778.13

AMS.NET, Inc.
(143005880)

San Joaquin
Valley Library
Sys (144077)

CA 2199056405 IC Funded
MR1:The Contract
Expiration Date was
changed from 9/30/2022
to 6/30/2022 to agre...

$9,667.96 $9,667.96



Service Provider
(SPIN)

Applicant
(BEN) State FRN Svc Status SLD Explanation Requested

Amount
Committed

Amount

AMS.NET, Inc.
(143005880)

San Joaquin
Valley Library
Sys (144077)

CA 2199056408 IC Funded
MR1:The Contract
Expiration Date was
changed from 9/30/2022
to 6/30/2022 to agre...

$9,778.13 $9,778.13

AMS.NET, Inc.
(143005880)

San Joaquin
Valley Library
Sys (144077)

CA 2199056412 IC Funded
MR1:The Contract
Expiration Date was
changed from 9/30/2022
to 6/30/2022 to agre...

$8,410.40 $8,410.40

AMS.NET, Inc.
(143005880)

San Joaquin
Valley Library
Sys (144077)

CA 2199056422 IC Funded
MR1:The Contract
Expiration Date was
changed from 9/30/2022
to 6/30/2022 to agre...

$9,778.13 $9,778.13

AMS.NET, Inc.
(143005880)

San Joaquin
Valley Library
Sys (144077)

CA 2199056428 IC Funded
MR1:The Contract
Expiration Date was
changed from 9/30/2022
to 6/30/2022 to agre...

$8,410.40 $8,410.40

AMS.NET, Inc.
(143005880)

San Joaquin
Valley Library
Sys (144077)

CA 2199064846 IC Funded
MR1:All entities have
been removed from FRN
2199064846 other than
the following ...

$12,446.59 $12,446.59

AMS.NET, Inc.
(143005880)

San Joaquin
Valley Library
Sys (144077)

CA 2199064847 IC Funded
MR1:All entities have
been removed from FRN
2199064847 other than
the following ...

$16,820.79 $16,820.79

AMS.NET, Inc.
(143005880)

San Joaquin
Valley Library
Sys (144077)

CA 2199051059 IC Funded
MR1:The Contract
Expiration Date was
changed from 9/30/2023
to 6/30/2022 to agre...

$87,104.44 $87,104.44

AMS.NET, Inc.
(143005880)

San Joaquin
Valley Library
Sys (144077)

CA 2199064848 IC Funded
MR1:All entities have
been removed from FRN
2199064848 other than
the following ...

$9,778.13 $9,778.13



Service Provider
(SPIN)

Applicant
(BEN) State FRN Svc Status SLD Explanation Requested

Amount
Committed

Amount

AMS.NET, Inc.
(143005880)

San Joaquin
Valley Library
Sys (144077)

CA 2199050953 IC Funded
MR1:The Contract
Expiration Date was
changed from 9/28/2021
to 6/30/2022 to agre...

$8,398.13 $8,398.13

AMS.NET, Inc.
(143005880)

San Joaquin
Valley Library
Sys (144077)

CA 2199050976 IC Funded
MR1:The Contract
Expiration Date was
changed from 9/28/2021
to 6/30/2022 to agre...

$8,410.40 $8,410.40

AMS.NET, Inc.
(143005880)

San Joaquin
Valley Library
Sys (144077)

CA 2199051036 IC Funded
MR1:The Contract
Expiration Date was
changed from 9/30/2021
to 6/30/2022 to agre...

$8,410.40 $8,410.40

AMS.NET, Inc.
(143005880)

San Joaquin
Valley Library
Sys (144077)

CA 2199051041 IC Funded
MR1:The Contract
Expiration Date was
changed from 9/30/2021
to 6/30/2022 to agre...

$8,410.40 $8,410.40

AMS.NET, Inc.
(143005880)

San Joaquin
Valley Library
Sys (144077)

CA 2199051048 IC Funded
MR1:The Contract
Expiration Date was
changed from 9/30/2021
to 6/30/2022 to agre...

$10,075.74 $10,075.74

AMS.NET, Inc.
(143005880)

San Joaquin
Valley Library
Sys (144077)

CA 2199051056 IC Funded
MR1:The Contract
Expiration Date was
changed from 9/30/2021
to 6/30/2022 to agre...

$9,778.13 $9,778.13

AMS.NET, Inc.
(143005880)

San Joaquin
Valley Library
Sys (144077)

CA 2199051068 IC Funded
MR1:The Contract
Expiration Date was
changed from 9/30/2021
to 6/30/2022 to agre...

$19,556.26 $19,556.26

AMS.NET, Inc.
(143005880)

San Joaquin
Valley Library
Sys (144077)

CA 2199051075 IC Funded
MR1:The Contract
Expiration Date was
changed from 9/30/2021
to 6/30/2022 to agre...

$8,410.40 $8,410.40



Service Provider
(SPIN)

Applicant
(BEN) State FRN Svc Status SLD Explanation Requested

Amount
Committed

Amount

AMS.NET, Inc.
(143005880)

San Joaquin
Valley Library
Sys (144077)

CA 2199051079 IC Funded
MR1:The Contract
Expiration Date was
changed from 9/30/2023
to 6/30/2022 to agre...

$8,410.40 $8,410.40

AMS.NET, Inc.
(143005880)

San Joaquin
Valley Library
Sys (144077)

CA 2199051146 IC Funded
MR1:The Contract
Expiration Date was
changed from 9/30/2022
to 6/30/2022 to agre...

$9,778.13 $9,778.13

AMS.NET, Inc.
(143005880)

San Joaquin
Valley Library
Sys (144077)

CA 2199051154 IC Funded
MR1:The Contract
Expiration Date was
changed from 9/30/2022
to 6/30/2022 to agre...

$9,778.13 $9,778.13

AMS.NET, Inc.
(143005880)

San Joaquin
Valley Library
Sys (144077)

CA 2199051153 IC Funded
MR1:The Contract
Expiration Date was
changed from 9/30/2022
to 6/30/2022 to agre...

$9,778.13 $9,778.13

AMS.NET, Inc.
(143005880)

San Joaquin
Valley Library
Sys (144077)

CA 2199051083 IC Funded
MR1:The Contract
Expiration Date was
changed from 9/30/2023
to 6/30/2022 to agre...

$9,778.13 $9,778.13

AMS.NET, Inc.
(143005880)

San Joaquin
Valley Library
Sys (144077)

CA 2199051144 IC Funded
MR1:The Contract
Expiration Date was
changed from 9/30/2022
to 6/30/2022 to agre...

$16,820.79 $16,820.79

AMS.NET, Inc.
(143005880)

San Joaquin
Valley Library
Sys (144077)

CA 2199051136 IC Funded
MR1:The Contract
Expiration Date was
changed from 9/30/2022
to 6/30/2022 to agre...

$16,820.79 $16,820.79

AMS.NET, Inc.
(143005880)

San Joaquin
Valley Library
Sys (144077)

CA 2199051118 IC Funded
MR1:The Contract
Expiration Date was
changed from 9/30/2022
to 6/30/2022 to agre...

$9,799.48 $9,799.48



Service Provider
(SPIN)

Applicant
(BEN) State FRN Svc Status SLD Explanation Requested

Amount
Committed

Amount

AMS.NET, Inc.
(143005880)

San Joaquin
Valley Library
Sys (144077)

CA 2199051112 IC Funded
MR1:The Contract
Expiration Date was
changed from 9/30/2022
to 6/30/2022 to agre...

$8,410.40 $8,410.40

AMS.NET, Inc.
(143005880)

San Joaquin
Valley Library
Sys (144077)

CA 2199051104 IC Funded
MR1:The Contract
Expiration Date was
changed from 9/30/2022
to 6/30/2022 to agre...

$8,410.40 $8,410.40

AMS.NET, Inc.
(143005880)

San Joaquin
Valley Library
Sys (144077)

CA 2199051095 IC Funded
MR1:The Contract
Expiration Date was
changed from 9/30/2023
to 6/30/2022 to agre...

$9,732.96 $9,732.96

CDW Government
LLC (143005588)

A B C Unified
School District
(143519)

CA 2199039911 IC Not
Funded

MR1:The FRN was
modified from
$71,877.00 to
$49.025.85 to agree
with the applica...

$57,501.60 $0.00

CDW Government
LLC (143005588)

A B C Unified
School District
(143519)

CA 2199039849 IC Not
Funded

MR1:The FRN was
modified from
$75,972.60 to
$50,430.23 to agree
with the applica...

$60,778.08 $0.00

CDW Government
LLC (143005588)

Academy For
Academic
Excellence
(104662)

CA 2199049627 BM Not
Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not submit
any RAL correctio...

$35,080.71 $0.00

CDW Government
LLC (143005588)

Capistrano
Unified School
Dist (143774)

CA 2199064107 MB Funded
MR1:This is a new FRN.
It was split from FRN
2199024219. The new
FRN contains...

$7,053.75 $7,053.75

CDW Government
LLC (143005588)

Capistrano
Unified School
Dist (143774)

CA 2199024291 BM Funded
MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not submit
any RAL correctio...

$32,645.28 $32,645.28



Service Provider
(SPIN)

Applicant
(BEN) State FRN Svc Status SLD Explanation Requested

Amount
Committed

Amount

CDW Government
LLC (143005588)

Capistrano
Unified School
Dist (143774)

CA 2199024219 IC Funded
MR1:Based on the
applicant's request, the
One-time Eligible Cost of
the FRN's Pr...

$573,715.94 $573,715.94

Custom Computer
Specialist, Inc.
(143004965)

East Lyme
School District
(122400)

CT 2199057856 MB Funded
MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not submit
any RAL correctio...

$16,375.00 $16,375.00

DISYS Solutions,
Inc (143022163)

Austin
Independent
School District
(141739)

TX 2199056297 IC Not
Funded

MR1:The Type of
Internal Connection;
Type of Product for FRN
Line Item 219905629...

$324,245.14 $0.00

Everyday Data, Inc.
(143031036)

Colegio El Ave
Maria (159127) PR 2199031643 IC Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not submit
any RAL correctio...

$2,407.29 $2,407.29

Everyday Data, Inc.
(143031036)

Colegio La
Milagrosa
(159129)

PR 2199036262 IC Not
Funded

MR1:The Type of
Product for FRN Line
Item 2199036262.002
was modified from
Anten...

$3,430.84 $0.00

Everyday Data, Inc.
(143031036)

Colegio Nuestra
Senora Del
Carmen
(159108)

PR 2199034824 IC Funded
MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not submit
any RAL correctio...

$6,783.99 $6,783.99

GHA Technologies,
Inc (143009241)

Mohave
Accelerated
Schools
(17002041)

AZ 2199057297 IC Funded

MR1:The amount of the
funding request was
changed from
$39,525.62 to
$34,772.20 ...

$7,152.83 $7,152.83

Hye Tech Network
& Security
Solutions LLC
(143035587)

Deer Valley Unif
Sch Dist 97
(142908)

AZ 2199053577 IC Funded
MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not submit
any RAL correctio...

$180,007.61 $180,007.61



Service Provider
(SPIN)

Applicant
(BEN) State FRN Svc Status SLD Explanation Requested

Amount
Committed

Amount

Macro Connect, Inc.
(143032311)

Hope Academy
(222772) MI 2199045032 IC Funded

MR1:The amount of the
funding request was
changed from $8999.89
to $5399.94 to r...

$52,641.75 $52,641.75

MGT Impact
Solutions, LLC
(143054314)

Harlandale
Indep School
Dist (141545)

TX 2199041165 BM Not
Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not submit
any RAL correctio...

$24,235.20 $0.00

NetDiverse LLC
(143036067)

Belgrade School
District 44
A.K.A. Belgrade
Public Schools
(135052)

MT 2199056014 IC Funded
MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not submit
any RAL correctio...

$41,791.78 $41,791.78

Ocean Computer
Group Inc
(143036819)

Marion P.
Thomas Charter
School (221019)

NJ 2199040119 IC Funded
MR1:The amount of the
funding request for
2199040119.006 was
changed from $$25,8...

$75,454.29 $75,454.29

Sacred Wind
Communications,
Inc. (143030914)

Central Cons
School Dist 22
(143264)

NM 2199044050 IA Funded
MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not submit
any RAL correctio...

$3,534,547.18 $3,534,547.18

Sacred Wind
Communications,
Inc. (143030914)

Central Cons
School Dist 22
(143264)

NM 2199044064 IA Not
Funded

CR1:FRN canceled in
consultation with the
applicant. MR1:The
applicant did no...

$10,579.67 $0.00

Synergetics
Diversified
Computer Services,
Inc (143004683)

Pearl River
County School
Dist (128671)

MS 2199063995 IC Funded
MR1:FRN 2199063995
in the total annual
amount of $356,282.31
with the servi...

$147,339.39 $147,339.39

Source: E-rate Manager
E-RATE MANAGER is a registered trademark of Funds For Learning, LLC
Data generated on Tuesday, July 01st, 2025 at 08:50 AM CDT

https://legacy.fundsforlearning.com

